EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; (ii) immediately after the completion of the Top-up Placing but before
the completion of the Top-up Subscription; and (iii) immediately after the completion of
the Top-up Placing and the completion of the Top-up Subscription, on the assumption
that (1) a total number of 122,090,000 Top-up Placing Shares have been placed by the
Placing Agents under the Top-up Placing and the Vendor shall subscribe for 122,090,000
Top-up Subscription Shares upon completion of the Top-up Subscription; and (2) there
will be no other change to the share capital of the Company from the date of this
announcement until the completion of the Top-up Subscription save for the issue of the
Top-up Subscription Shares:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Top-up

Placing but before the
completion of the Top-up

Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the Top-up

Placing and the completion
of the Top-up Subscription

Number of
 Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
 Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
 Shares

Approximate
%

Madam Chu (Note) 2,293,408,900 73.79 2,171,318,900 69.86 2,293,408,900 71.00

Placees – – 122,090,000 3.93 122,090,000 3.78
Other Shareholders 814,427,976 26.21 814,427,976 26.21 814,427,976 25.22

Total 3,107,836,876 100.00 3,107,836,876 100.00 3,229,926,876 100.00

Note:	 An aggregate of 2,293,408,900 Shares were held by Mogul Enterprises Limited, Resourceful Link

International Limited, Power Nation International Limited, Jumbo Elite Limited, the Vendor and

Real Elite Investments Limited, respectively. Madam Chu is the sole beneficial owner of the

aforesaid six (6) companies.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any fund raising activities on issue of equity securities
in the past twelve months prior to the date of this announcement.

13

REASONS FOR THE TOP-UP PLACING AND SUBSCRIPTION AND USE OF